Gettysburg (19-1,15-0 Centen) -vs- Ursinus (7-14,6-10 Centen)
02/06/20 at Collegeville, PA

Date: 02/06/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g L Gettysburg 18] 16| 20| 14| 68

Site: Collegeville, PA Ursinus 19 5 17 18 59

Notes: 2019-20 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Gettysburg vs

Ursinus. Played at Helffer

Gettysburg 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Ashley Gehrin * 31 6-14 0-3 4-4 1-3 4 2 1 1 1 0 16

22 Kiera Cesareo * 28 5-8 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 4 0 1 11

25  Meredith Brown * 38 2-13 0-0 4-4 3-5 8 2 0 3 0 0 8

10 Christina Richson * 26 2-4 1-2 1-2 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 1 6

13 Emma Hahner * 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 2

04 Tori Yantsos 23 6-10 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 2 1 14

24  Mackenzie Tinner 12 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 5 1 1 [¢] 0 5

11  Avery Bennett 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 (0} 0 0 4

02 Carly Rice 13 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 0 2

12  Olivia Matto 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-59 4-17 10-11 9-32 41 15 14 16 3 3 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-21 33.33 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 1-2 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-18 50.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-9 44.44 % 1-4 25.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 27-59 45.8 % 4-17 23.5% 10-11 90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 8

Largest Lead: 19 4th-

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 25 06:17

Ursinus 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Lydia Konstanzer * 33 8-18 0-0 1-2 2-8 10 5 2 1 2 2 17

04  Aliyah Stephens * 36 5-17 1-3 5-8 2-4 6 3 1 1 2 2 16

14  Marisa Morano * 40 4-12 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 2 5 4 0 3 11

13  Alyssa Martin * 31 29 1-5 3-3 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 0 8

15 Francesca Bogiatzis * 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 3

33 Margrett Brown 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 (0] 2 0 0 4

23  Gabby Downs 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

20  Erin Devine 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 (0]

34 Maddy Sorokanych 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

24  Katherine Eckhoff 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 (0]

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-64 4-16 11-15 11-24 35 15 12 12 4 8 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-18 11.11 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 1-2 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 1-6 16.67 % 5-7 71.43 %

Total 22-64 34.4 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 4

4-16 25.0 %

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 4 1st-09:06

11-15 73.3%

Fast Break Points: 13



Gettysburg 18

1st Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Ashley Gehrin 17 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0] 0 0 0 6
22 Kiera Cesareo 15 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 3 0 1 7
25  Meredith Brown 19 2-8 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 0] 1 0 0 6
10 Christina Richson 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 (0] 1 1 0 0 3
13 Emma Hahner 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0] 6] 0 0
4 Tori Yantsos 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3
24 Mackenzie Tinner 11 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 0 5
11  Avery Bennett 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 (0] 0 0 4
2 Carly Rice 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
12  Olivia Matto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-32 3-10 3-3 4-21 25 10 8 8 1 1 34
43.8 % 30.0 % 100.0 %
Ursinus 19
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Lydia Konstanzer 20 4-10 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 1 2 8
4 Aliyah Stephens 20 3-12 1-2 2-4 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 1 9
14 Marisa Morano 20 1-6 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 4
13  Alyssa Martin 17 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 3
15 Francesca Bogiatzis 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Margrett Brown 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  Gabby Downs 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20  Erin Devine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Maddy Sorokanych 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24  Katherine Eckhoff 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-35 2-8 4-6 6-14 20 5 5 6 1 4 24
25.7 % 25.0 % 66.7 %



2nd Box Score
Gettysburg 16

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Ashley Gehrin 14 3-7 0-1 4-4 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 0 10
22 Kiera Cesareo 13 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 4
25 Meredith Brown 19 0-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
10 Christina Richson 11 11 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 3
13 Emma Hahner 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
4 Tori Yantsos 15 5-7 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 1 11
24 Mackenzie Tinner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 6] 0 0
11  Avery Bennett 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
2 Carly Rice 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
12  Olivia Matto 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 (0] 1 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-27 1-7 7-8 5-11 16 5 6 8 2 2 34
48.1 % 14.3% 87.5%
Ursinus 5
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Lydia Konstanzer 13 4-8 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 4 2 1 1 0 9
4 Aliyah Stephens 16 2-5 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 3 0 0 2 1 7
14 Marisa Morano 20 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 2 7
13  Alyssa Martin 14 1-3 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
15 Francesca Bogiatzis 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 Margrett Brown 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 4
23  Gabby Downs 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 1 0
20  Erin Devine 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Maddy Sorokanych 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
24  Katherine Eckhoff 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-29 2-8 7-9 5-10 15 10 7 6 3 4 35

44.8 % 25.0% 77.8%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Gettysburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ursinus

09:40 MISS JUMPER by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by RICHSON,CHRISTINA ==
MISS 3PTR by CESAREO,KIERA 09:24
== REBOUND DEF by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA

GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
09:18 0-2 H2 paint)

== ASSIST by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA

FOUL by BROWN,MEREDITH 09:18
09:18 MISS FT by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
- REBOUND OFF by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA
09:13 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by HAHNER,EMMA 09:12
09:06 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by KONSTANZER,LYDIA(IN the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MEREDITH 08:51
REBOUND OFF by HAHNER,EMMA -
MISS 3PTR by GEHRIN,ASHLEY 08:41
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MEREDITH -
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MEREDITH(in the paint) 08:36 2-4 H2
08:21 TURNOVER by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA
GOOD 3PTR by CESAREO,KIERA 08:10 54 V1
07:46 MISS LAYUP by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MEREDITH =
07:46 FOUL by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
MISS JUMPER by CESAREO,KIERA 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MORANO,MARISA
07:21 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by HAHNER,EMMA 07:20
SUB IN by TINNER,MACKENZIE 07:20
SUB OUT by HAHNER,EMMA 07:20
07:19 TURNOVER by MORANO,MARISA
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MEREDITH(in the paint) 07:04 7-4 V3
06:42 7-6 V1 GOOD JUMPER by MORANO,MARISA
MISS 3PTR by RICHSON,CHRISTINA 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
06:18 MISS LAYUP by MORANO,MARISA
REBOUND DEF by CESAREO,KIERA --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MEREDITH 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
05:38 MISS JUMPER by MORANO,MARISA

REBOUND DEF by GEHRIN,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by CESAREO,KIERA(In the paint) 05:19 9-6 V3
ASSIST by TINNER,MACKENZIE --

05:03 TURNOVER by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
SUB IN by RICE,CARLY 05:03
SUB IN by YANTSOS,TORI 05:03
SUB OUT by RICHSON,CHRISTINA 05:03
SUB OUT by CESAREO,KIERA 05:03
05:03 SUB IN by SOROKANYCH,MADDY
05:03 SUB OUT by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA
MISS JUMPER by GEHRIN,ASHLEY 04:49
== REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
04:48 FOUL by MORANO,MARISA
GOOD 3PTR by YANTSOS,TORI 04:43 12-6 V 6
ASSIST by RICE,CARLY --
04:25 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by GEHRIN,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by GEHRIN,ASHLEY 04:17



REBOUND DEF by RICE,CARLY
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MEREDITH
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MEREDITH

GOOD FT by BROWN,MEREDITH
GOOD FT by BROWN,MEREDITH

BLOCK by YANTSOS,TORI

REBOUND DEF by TINNER,MACKENZIE
MISS 3PTR by RICE,CARLY

SUB IN by BENNETT,AVERY

SUB OUT by TINNER,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,AVERY(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICE,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by YANTSOS,TORI

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MEREDITH

GOOD LAYUP by GEHRIN,ASHLEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICE,CARLY

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MEREDITH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MEREDITH

FOUL by GEHRIN,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by RICE,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by RICE,CARLY

FOUL by YANTSOS,TORI

2nd Play By Play

13-6
14-6

14-9

16-9

16-11

18-11

18-14

18-16

18-17

18-18
18-19

V7
V 8

V5

V7

V5

V7

V 4

V2

Vi

H1

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,ALYSSA

FOUL by SOROKANYCH,MADDY

MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,ALYSSA
ASSIST by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by KONSTANZER,LYDIA

ASSIST by MORANO,MARISA

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

SUB IN by DOWNS,GABBY

SUB OUT by SOROKANYCH,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by KONSTANZER,LYDIA

GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALIYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTIN,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

TURNOVER by MARTIN,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by KONSTANZER,LYDIA

GOOD FT by MORANO,MARISA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MORANO,MARISA(fastbreak)

VISITORS: Gettysburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ursinus
SUB IN by TINNER,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,MEREDITH 10:00
TURNOVER by CESAREO,KIERA 09:40
09:40 STEAL by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
09:35 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by RICHSON,CHRISTINA -
GOOD LAYUP by CESAREO,KIERA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:29 20-19 V1
09:12 FOUL by MARTIN,ALYSSA
09:12 TURNOVER by MARTIN,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by RICHSON,CHRISTINA 08:46
SUB IN by BROWN,MEREDITH 08:34
08:22 MISS LAYUP by MORANO,MARISA



REBOUND DEF by RICHSON,CHRISTINA

GOOD LAYUP by TINNER,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by CESAREO,KIERA

REBOUND DEF by CESAREO,KIERA
MISS JUMPER by RICHSON,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by TINNER,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by TINNER,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by CESAREO,KIERA

GOOD FT by TINNER,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by YANTSOS,TORI
SUB OUT by GEHRIN,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by YANTSOS,TORI
TURNOVER by BROWN,MEREDITH

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MEREDITH
TURNOVER by YANTSOS,TORI

GOOD 3PTR by RICHSON,CHRISTINA
ASSIST by YANTSOS,TORI

REBOUND DEF by TINNER,MACKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by YANTSOS,TORI

REBOUND DEF by TINNER,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by CESAREO,KIERA

FOUL by TINNER,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by CESAREO,KIERA
TURNOVER by CESAREO,KIERA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by GEHRIN,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by YANTSOS,TORI

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MEREDITH

FOUL by TINNER,MACKENZIE

FOUL by TINNER,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by GEHRIN,ASHLEY
FOUL by TINNER,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by TINNER,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by BENNETT,AVERY

SUB OUT by TINNER,MACKENZIE

08:14

07:56

07:40

07:24

07:06
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:06
06:48
06:39
06:26
06:17
06:17

06:12
05:51

05:34
05:08
05:08

05:01
04:39
04:39
04:35
04:16
04:11
04:11

04:05
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:48
03:48
03:34
03:34
03:15
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00

22-19

24-19

25-19

25-21
28-21

28-23

V3

V5

V 6

V 4
V7

V5

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by MORANO,MARISA
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

FOUL by DOWNS,GABBY

SUB IN by ECKHOFF,KATHERINE
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by MORANO,MARISA

MISS 3PTR by DOWNS,GABBY

STEAL by KONSTANZER,LYDIA

GOOD LAYUP by KONSTANZER,LYDIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by KONSTANZER,LYDIA

BLOCK by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

STEAL by KONSTANZER,LYDIA

MISS 3PTR by MORANO,MARISA

STEAL by MORANO,MARISA

GOOD LAYUP by KONSTANZER,LYDIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MORANO,MARISA

SUB IN by BROWN,MARGRETT
SUB IN by MARTIN,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by ECKHOFF,KATHERINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KONSTANZER,LYDIA



02:41 TURNOVER by MARTIN,ALYSSA

STEAL by CESAREO,KIERA 02:41
GOOD LAYUP by GEHRIN,ASHLEY (in the paint) 02:30 30-23 V7
01:57 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by CESAREO,KIERA --
GOOD LAYUP by GEHRIN,ASHLEY(in the paint) 01:35 32-23 V9
01:11 MISS LAYUP by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by GEHRIN,ASHLEY 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MORANO,MARISA
00:45 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
00:41 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
FOUL by BENNETT,AVERY 00:41
00:41 MISS FT by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:41 32-24 V8 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

00:41 SUB OUT by BROWN,MARGRETT
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,AVERY 00:30 34-24 V10
ASSIST by RICHSON,CHRISTINA --

00:03 MISS JUMPER by KONSTANZER,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,AVERY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gettysburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ursinus

09:45 34-26 V8 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MEREDITH 09:30
REBOUND OFF by GEHRIN,ASHLEY -

09:30 FOUL by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
TURNOVER by CESAREO,KIERA 09:21

09:21 STEAL by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

09:16 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
GOOD JUMPER by GEHRIN,ASHLEY(in the paint) 09:05 36-26 V 10

08:43 36-28 V8 GOOD JUMPER by KONSTANZER,LYDIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MEREDITH 08:25

08:25 BLOCK by KONSTANZER,LYDIA

-- REBOUND DEF by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
08:02 36-31 V5 GOOD 3PTR by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA
-- ASSIST by MORANO,MARISA

GOOD JUMPER by GEHRIN,ASHLEY 07:38 38-31 V7
07:26 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by RICHSON,CHRISTINA --
07:11 FOUL by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
GOOD FT by BROWN,MEREDITH 07:11 39-31 V8
GOOD FT by BROWN,MEREDITH 07:11 40-31 V9
SUB IN by YANTSOS,TORI 07:11
SUB OUT by HAHNER,EMMA 07:11
06:51 FOUL by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
06:51 TURNOVER by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
MISS LAYUP by GEHRIN,ASHLEY 06:29
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MEREDITH --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MEREDITH 06:19
06:19 BLOCK by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
06:08 SUB IN by BROWN,MARGRETT
06:08 SUB OUT by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
TURNOVER by BROWN,MEREDITH 06:07

06:04 40-33 V7 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALIYAH(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by GEHRIN,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by CESAREO,KIERA(iN the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by YANTSOS,TORI(in the paint)
FOUL by YANTSOS,TORI

GOOD LAYUP by CESAREO,KIERA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by GEHRIN,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by RICHSON,CHRISTINA(iNn the paint)

STEAL by RICHSON,CHRISTINA
GOOD LAYUP by GEHRIN,ASHLEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CESAREO,KIERA

GOOD LAYUP by YANTSOS,TORI(in the paint)
ASSIST by CESAREO,KIERA

REBOUND DEF by RICHSON,CHRISTINA
TURNOVER by RICHSON,CHRISTINA

MISS 3PTR by YANTSOS,TORI

SUB IN by RICE,CARLY
SUB OUT by RICHSON,CHRISTINA

MISS LAYUP by GEHRIN,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by RICE,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by CESAREO,KIERA

REBOUND OFF by YANTSOS, TORI

GOOD LAYUP by YANTSOS,TORI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YANTSOS,TORI
MISS LAYUP by GEHRIN,ASHLEY

4th Play By Play

42-33
42-35

44-35

44-36
44-37
46-37

46-39
48-39

50-39

52-39

52-41

54-41

V9
V7

V9

V 8
V7
V9

V7
V9

V1l

V 13

Vi1

VvV 13

REBOUND DEF by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA
TURNOVER by BROWN,MARGRETT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by DEVINE,ERIN

SUB OUT by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MARGRETT(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTIN,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
GOOD FT by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

SUB IN by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA
SUB OUT by DEVINE,ERIN
GOOD LAYUP by MORANO,MARISA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MORANO,MARISA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by BROWN,MARGRETT
TURNOVER by BROWN,MARGRETT

MISS JUMPER by MORANO,MARISA

STEAL by MORANO,MARISA

GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MORANO,MARISA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARGRETT

FOUL by MORANO,MARISA
TURNOVER by MORANO,MARISA

SUB IN by ECKHOFF,KATHERINE
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ALYSSA
BLOCK by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA

REBOUND DEF by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA

VISITORS: Gettysburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ursinus
SUB IN by MATTO,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by GEHRIN,ASHLEY 10:00



SUB OUT by CESAREO,KIERA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by DOWNS,GABBY
10:00 SUB IN by DEVINE,ERIN
10:00 SUB OUT by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA
GOOD 3PTR by YANTSOS,TORI 09:46 57-41 V 16
09:15 MISS JUMPER by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by RICE,CARLY --
TURNOVER by HAHNER,EMMA 09:01
09:01 STEAL by DOWNS,GABBY
08:49 MISS 3PTR by DEVINE,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by HAHNER,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by HAHNER,EMMAC(in the paint) 08:34 59-41 V18
ASSIST by RICE,CARLY --
FOUL by BROWN,MEREDITH 08:06
08:06 MISS FT by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:06 59-42 V 17 GOOD FT by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
MISS 3PTR by RICE,CARLY 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MORANO,MARISA
07:39 MISS 3PTR by DEVINE,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
07:24 MISS JUMPER by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MEREDITH --
07:22 FOUL by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
07:22 SUB IN by BROWN,MARGRETT
07:22 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
07:22 SUB OUT by DOWNS,GABBY
TURNOVER by YANTSOS,TORI 07:13
06:52 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ALYSSA
BLOCK by YANTSOS,TORI 06:52
REBOUND DEF by YANTSOS,TORI --
MISS 3PTR by RICE,CARLY 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARGRETT
06:35 TURNOVER by MORANO,MARISA
STEAL by YANTSOS,TORI 06:35
GOOD LAYUP by YANTSOS,TORI(in the paint) 06:17 61-42 V 19
ASSIST by MATTO,OLIVIA --
06:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:05 MISS LAYUP by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MEREDITH --
MISS 3PTR by YANTSOS,TORI 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
05:34 61-44 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
-- ASSIST by MORANO,MARISA

05:18 SUB IN by DOWNS,GABBY
05:18 SUB OUT by DEVINE,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MEREDITH 05:05
REBOUND OFF by MATTO,OLIVIA -
TURNOVER by MATTO,OLIVIA 04:59
04:47 61-46 V15 GOOD LAYUP by KONSTANZER,LYDIA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MARTIN,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by BROWN,MEREDITH 04:25
04:25 STEAL by MORANO,MARISA
GOOD LAYUP by MORANO,MARISA(fastbreak)(in the
04:21 61-48 V13 paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,CARLY(in the paint) 04:03 63-48 V 15
ASSIST by HAHNER,EMMA -
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:02
03:49 MISS JUMPER by MORANO,MARISA
SUB IN by GEHRIN,ASHLEY 03:49

- REBOUND OFF by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
03:44 63-50 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by KONSTANZER,LYDIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by GEHRIN,ASHLEY 03:22



SUB IN by CESAREO,KIERA
SUB OUT by MATTO,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by GEHRIN,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by GEHRIN,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by HAHNER,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MEREDITH

SUB IN by TINNER,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by BROWN,MEREDITH

GOOD FT by RICHSON,CHRISTINA
MISS FT by RICHSON,CHRISTINA

SUB IN by RICE,CARLY
SUB OUT by HAHNER,EMMA

FOUL by RICHSON,CHRISTINA

BLOCK by GEHRIN,ASHLEY

FOUL by GEHRIN,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by GEHRIN,ASHLEY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GEHRIN,ASHLEY (fastbreak)

FOUL by TINNER,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by BROWN,MEREDITH
SUB OUT by TINNER,MACKENZIE

63-52

64-52
65-52

65-55

66-55

66-56
66-57
66-58

67-58
68-58

68-59

V1l

V12
V 13

V 10

V1l

V 10
V9
V 8

V9
V 10

V9

MISS JUMPER by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MARGRETT
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MARGRETT
ASSIST by KONSTANZER,LYDIA

SUB IN by STEPHENS,ALIYAH
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ALYSSA
FOUL by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

SUB IN by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA
SUB OUT by DOWNS,GABBY
MISS 3PTR by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA

REBOUND DEF by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
GOOD 3PTR by MORANO,MARISA
ASSIST by KONSTANZER,LYDIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by KONSTANZER,LYDIA

SUB IN by SOROKANYCH,MADDY

SUB IN by MARTIN,ALYSSA

SUB IN by DOWNS,GABBY

SUB OUT by KONSTANZER,LYDIA

SUB OUT by BROWN,MARGRETT

SUB OUT by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA
REBOUND DEF by SOROKANYCH,MADDY
MISS 3PTR by MORANO,MARISA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ALYSSA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by MARTIN,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by MARTIN,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by MARTIN,ALYSSA

SUB IN by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA
SUB OUT by DOWNS,GABBY

FOUL by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

FOUL by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA

SUB IN by DOWNS,GABBY

SUB OUT by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA
MISS FT by STEPHENS,ALIYAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by STEPHENS,ALIYAH(fastbreak)

SUB IN by BOGIATZIS,FRANCESCA
SUB OUT by DOWNS,GABBY



